Skip to content

General Information

Address: 3601 Pacific Avenue, Stockton, CA 95211

Contact: http://www.pacific.edu phone: 209.946.2285

Founded: 1851

Classification: Private Not for Profit

Academic Year Calendar: Semester, Trimester, Quarter by program

Degree's Offered: Bachelor's, Masters, First Professional, Doctoral

For more Student Consumer Information click here.

For additional information about Pacific, visit the National Center for Education Statistics College Navigator.

UNIVERSITY ENROLLMENT

Campus Headcount Full-time Part-time
Stockton Total 4897 4414 483
Undergraduate 3483 3384 99
Graduate 768 399 369
First Professional 646 631 15
San Francisco 638 565 73
Graduate 154 81 73
First Professional 484 484 0
Sacramento 593 376 217
Graduate 120 17 103
First Professional 473 359 114
Total Enrollment 6128 5355 773

Admissions

Freshmen Applications 8870

Freshmen Offers 5853

Acceptance Rate 66%

Freshmen Enrolled 726

Yield Rate 12%

Average SAT 1163

Average HS GPA 3.54

Top 10% of HS class 37%

Undergraduate Demographics Undergraduate Region

International (NRA) 6.0% San Joaquin County 26.8%
Black, non-Hispanic 3.2% Northern CA (incl S.J. County) 68.9%
Am Ind/Alaskan Native <1% Southern CA 16.5%
Asian/Pacific Islander 37.4% Out of state 6.6%
Hispanic 18.9% International 6.1%
White, non-Hispanic 25.0% Unknown 2.0%

Multi-Ethnic 5.4%

FTES
4575.0
3417.0
522.0
636.0

589.3
105.3
484.0

448.3
51.3
397.0

5612.7


http://www.pacific.edu/
https://www.pulse.pacific.edu/about-pacific/administration-offices/office-of-financial-aid/financial-aid-resources/student-consumer-information.html
http://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/?q=University+of+the+pacific&s=all&id=120883

Race/Ethnicity unknown 3.7%

Undergraduate Gender

Female 53%
Male 47%
RETENTION

Freshmen Persistence

Freshmen Persistence Rates by Gender
Female
Male

Freshmen Persistence Rates by Ethnicity
International (NRA)

Black, non-Hispanic

Am Ind/Alaskan Native

Asian/Pacific Islander

Hispanic

White, non-Hispanic

Two or more races

Race/Ethnicity unknown

6yr UG Graduation Rate

6yr UG Graduation Rates by Gender
Female
Male

6yr UG Graduation Rates by Ethnicity
International (NRA)

Black, non-Hispanic

Am Ind/Alaskan Native

Asian/Pacific Islander

Hispanic

White, non-Hispanic

Two or more races

Race/Ethnicity unknown

Degrees Conferred 2015-16 as of 12.20.16

Bachelor's Degree
Master's Degree
Doctor's Degree

First-Prof Degrees

Faculty and Classes
FT Instructional Faculty
PT Instructional Faculty
FT with Terminal Degree

85%

87%
83%

81%
81%
71%
88%
82%
84%
83%
88%

68%

73%
62%

48%
53%
64%
66%
69%
71%
69%
82%

921
418
63
488

441
404
91%



Student:Faculty Ratio 12101
Class < 20 Enrolled 58%

Average Class Size 19

Tuition and Expenses
Tuition $44,068
Required Fees $520

NOTE: All data points are based on the fall 2016 census data unless noted otherwise.

Financial Aid
Majors and Programs
Schools and Colleges


https://admissions.pacific.edu/financial-aid/
https://www.pacific.edu/academics/majors-and-programs.html
https://www.pacific.edu/academics/schools-and-colleges.html

