Fast Facts 2016

General Information

Address: 3601 Pacific Avenue, Stockton, CA 95211

Contact: http://www.pacific.edu phone: 209.946.2285

Founded: 1851

Classification: Private Not for Profit

Academic Year Calendar: Semester, Trimester, Quarter by program **Degree's Offered:** Bachelor's, Masters, First Professional, Doctoral

For more Student Consumer Information click here.

For additional information about Pacific, visit the National Center for Education Statistics College Navigator.

UNIVERSITY ENROLLMENT

Campus	Headcount	Full-time	Part-time	FTES
Stockton Total	4897	4414	483	4575.0
Undergraduate	3483	3384	99	3417.0
Graduate	768	399	369	522.0
First Professional	646	631	15	636.0
San Francisco	638	565	73	589.3
Graduate	154	81	73	105.3
First Professional	484	484	0	484.0
Sacramento	593	376	217	448.3
Graduate	120	17	103	51.3
First Professional	473	359	114	397.0
Total Enrollment	6128	5355	773	5612.7

Admissions

Freshmen Applications	8870
Freshmen Offers	5853
Acceptance Rate	66%
Freshmen Enrolled	726
Yield Rate	12%
Average SAT	1163
Average HS GPA	3.54
Top 10% of HS class	37%

International (NRA)	6.0%
Black, non-Hispanic	3.2%
Am Ind/Alaskan Native	<1%
Asian/Pacific Islander	37.4%
Hispanic	18.9%
White, non-Hispanic	25.0%
Multi-Ethnic	5.4%

Undergraduate Region

•	
San Joaquin County	26.8%
Northern CA (incl S.J. County)	68.9%
Southern CA	16.5%
Out of state	6.6%
International	6.1%
Unknown	2.0%

Race/Ethnicity unknown	3.7%	
Undergraduate Gender		
Female	53%	
Male	47%	
RETENTION		
Freshmen Persistence		85%
Freshmen Persistence Rates	by Gender	
Female		87%
Male		83%
Freshmen Persistence Rates	by Ethnicity	
International (NRA)		81%
Black, non-Hispanic		81%
Am Ind/Alaskan Native		71%
Asian/Pacific Islander		88%
Hispanic		82%
White, non-Hispanic		84%
Two or more races		83%
Race/Ethnicity unknown		88%
6yr UG Graduation Rate		68%
6yr UG Graduation Rate 6yr UG Graduation Rates by 0	Gender	68%
	Gender	68% 73%
6yr UG Graduation Rates by 0	Gender	
6yr UG Graduation Rates by 0 Female Male 6yr UG Graduation Rates by B		73% 62%
6yr UG Graduation Rates by 0 Female Male 6yr UG Graduation Rates by E International (NRA)		73% 62% 48%
6yr UG Graduation Rates by 0 Female Male 6yr UG Graduation Rates by E International (NRA) Black, non-Hispanic		73% 62% 48% 53%
6yr UG Graduation Rates by 0 Female Male 6yr UG Graduation Rates by 8 International (NRA) Black, non-Hispanic Am Ind/Alaskan Native		73% 62% 48% 53% 64%
6yr UG Graduation Rates by 6 Female Male 6yr UG Graduation Rates by 6 International (NRA) Black, non-Hispanic Am Ind/Alaskan Native Asian/Pacific Islander		73% 62% 48% 53% 64% 66%
6yr UG Graduation Rates by 0 Female Male 6yr UG Graduation Rates by B International (NRA) Black, non-Hispanic Am Ind/Alaskan Native Asian/Pacific Islander Hispanic		73% 62% 48% 53% 64% 66% 69%
6yr UG Graduation Rates by 6 Female Male 6yr UG Graduation Rates by 8 International (NRA) Black, non-Hispanic Am Ind/Alaskan Native Asian/Pacific Islander Hispanic White, non-Hispanic		73% 62% 48% 53% 64% 66% 69% 71%
6yr UG Graduation Rates by 0 Female Male 6yr UG Graduation Rates by 8 International (NRA) Black, non-Hispanic Am Ind/Alaskan Native Asian/Pacific Islander Hispanic White, non-Hispanic Two or more races		73% 62% 48% 53% 64% 66% 69% 71%
6yr UG Graduation Rates by 6 Female Male 6yr UG Graduation Rates by 8 International (NRA) Black, non-Hispanic Am Ind/Alaskan Native Asian/Pacific Islander Hispanic White, non-Hispanic		73% 62% 48% 53% 64% 66% 69% 71%
6yr UG Graduation Rates by 0 Female Male 6yr UG Graduation Rates by 8 International (NRA) Black, non-Hispanic Am Ind/Alaskan Native Asian/Pacific Islander Hispanic White, non-Hispanic Two or more races	Ethnicity	73% 62% 48% 53% 64% 66% 69% 71%
6yr UG Graduation Rates by 6 Female Male 6yr UG Graduation Rates by 8 International (NRA) Black, non-Hispanic Am Ind/Alaskan Native Asian/Pacific Islander Hispanic White, non-Hispanic Two or more races Race/Ethnicity unknown	Ethnicity	73% 62% 48% 53% 64% 66% 69% 71% 69% 82%
6yr UG Graduation Rates by Gremale Male 6yr UG Graduation Rates by Brack, non-Hispanic Am Ind/Alaskan Native Asian/Pacific Islander Hispanic White, non-Hispanic Two or more races Race/Ethnicity unknown	Ethnicity	73% 62% 48% 53% 64% 66% 69% 71% 69% 82%
6yr UG Graduation Rates by Gremale Male 6yr UG Graduation Rates by Brack, non-Hispanic Am Ind/Alaskan Native Asian/Pacific Islander Hispanic White, non-Hispanic Two or more races Race/Ethnicity unknown Degrees Conferred 2015-16 as Bachelor's Degree	Ethnicity	73% 62% 48% 53% 64% 66% 69% 71% 69% 82%
6yr UG Graduation Rates by 6 Female Male 6yr UG Graduation Rates by 8 International (NRA) Black, non-Hispanic Am Ind/Alaskan Native Asian/Pacific Islander Hispanic White, non-Hispanic Two or more races Race/Ethnicity unknown Degrees Conferred 2015-16 as Bachelor's Degree Master's Degree	Ethnicity	73% 62% 48% 53% 64% 66% 69% 71% 69% 82%
6yr UG Graduation Rates by Gremale Male 6yr UG Graduation Rates by Brack, non-Hispanic Am Ind/Alaskan Native Asian/Pacific Islander Hispanic White, non-Hispanic Two or more races Race/Ethnicity unknown Degrees Conferred 2015-16 as Bachelor's Degree Master's Degree Doctor's Degree	Ethnicity	73% 62% 48% 53% 64% 66% 69% 71% 69% 82%
6yr UG Graduation Rates by Gremale Male 6yr UG Graduation Rates by Below International (NRA) Black, non-Hispanic Am Ind/Alaskan Native Asian/Pacific Islander Hispanic White, non-Hispanic Two or more races Race/Ethnicity unknown Degrees Conferred 2015-16 as Bachelor's Degree Master's Degree Doctor's Degree First-Prof Degrees	Ethnicity	73% 62% 48% 53% 64% 66% 69% 71% 69% 82%
6yr UG Graduation Rates by Gremale Male 6yr UG Graduation Rates by Brack, non-Hispanic Am Ind/Alaskan Native Asian/Pacific Islander Hispanic White, non-Hispanic Two or more races Race/Ethnicity unknown Degrees Conferred 2015-16 as Bachelor's Degree Master's Degree Doctor's Degree First-Prof Degrees Faculty and Classes	Ethnicity	73% 62% 48% 53% 64% 66% 69% 71% 69% 82%

Student:Faculty Ratio	12 to 1
Class < 20 Enrolled	58%
Average Class Size	19

Tuition and Expenses

Tuition \$44,068 Required Fees \$520

NOTE: All data points are based on the fall 2016 census data unless noted otherwise.

Also of Interest: Financial Aid Majors and Programs Schools and Colleges